Resolution Number 2010-06 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

A Resolution for Application of 2010 Community Development Block Grant Funding Through the Adams County Office of Development and Planning.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, understands that the County of Adams, through the Adams County Office of Planning and Development, will be applying for 2010 Community Development Block Grant money on behalf of eligible agencies for fundable projects, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township desires to utilize Community Development Block Grant funds to purchase a police pursuit vehicle unit for the continuing safety of the residents of Hamiltonban Township, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, The Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township requests that the County of Adams apply for Community Block Grant Funds, on its behalf, such funds to be used to finance a 2010 Dodge Charge with police package, lighting and radio installation.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of February, 2010.

ATTESTED BY:	Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township
Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer	Chairman Robert L. Gordon
	Vice Chairman Coleen N. Reamer
	Supervisor James E. Grinder
	Supervisor Harry Rood
	Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner